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Group 1: Antineoplastic Drugs
(AHFS Classification 10:00) ASHP/AHFS DI 2016]

Many of these drugs may pose a reproductive risk for

susceptible populations.

Group 2: Non-Antineoplastic Drugs
that meet one or more of the NIOSH criteria for

hazardous drugs. Some of these drugs may pose a

reproductive risk for susceptible populations.

Group 3: Primarily pose a reproductive risk to men
and women who are actively trying to conceive and
women who are pregnant or breastfeeding, because
some of these drugs may be present in breast milk.

Support Adherance to 
USP General Chapter <800>
with Unit-Dose Products

AHP UNIT DOSE AS PART OF A
STRATEGY FOR PROTECTING STAFF
WHEN HANDLING HAZARDOUS DRUGS

According to “Table 5. Personal protective equipment

and engineering controls for working with hazardous

drugs in healthcare settings” within “NIOSH List of

Antineoplastic and Other Hazardous Drugs in

Healthcare Settings, 2016”, administration of an

intact tablet or capsule from unit-dose packaging

does not require double chemo-therapy gloves,

protective gown, eye/face protection, or respiratory

protection.

American Health Packaging offers a large selection of 

antineoplastic and hazardous drugs as part of an 

industry-leading portfolio of unit-dose products. This 

document serves as a reference for those treatments, as 

defined by the National Institute of Occupational Safety 

and Health (NIOSH), that are produced by AHP in a 

unit-dose package. Products are listed based on their 

NIOSH classification:

December 1, 2019 marks the official date for 
USP General Chapter <800> compliance. 
Alongside General Chapters <797> and <795>, 
<800> standards were created to support safe 
hazardous drug handling while protecting 
patients and caregivers alike.

Effective medication procurement strategies 
require reliable access to needed treatments. 
While you are optimizing your own strategy - 
mitigating in-house repackaging tasks by 
sourcing pre-packaged medications - consider 
AHP. We offer the industry’s largest UD oral 
solids portfolio - with more products on the way. 



Group 1: Antineoplastic Drugs

 ABC Cardinal McKesson Morris & Product 
 8-digit# Health # Item # Dickson # Description Strength Size NDC

 10230514 5573795 3991486 788695 Abiraterone Acetate Tablet 250mg 30UD 60687-0455-21

 10160004 5219126 3521051 612473 Anastrozole Tablet 1mg 30UD 60687-0112-21

 10163242 5234273 3535085 498360 Capecitabine Tablet 500mg 20UD 60687-0149-94

 10054968 4101721 1713635 946293 Hydroxyurea Capsule 500mg 100UD 68084-0284-01

 10163125 5222674 3523248 494807 Imatinib Mesylate Tablet 100mg 30UD 60687-0192-21

 10163124 5222682 3523255 494815 Imatinib Mesylate Tablet 400mg 30UD 60687-0203-25

 10160004 5219126 3521051 612473 Anastrozole Tablet 1mg 30UD 

 10054968 4101721 1713635 946293 Hydroxyurea Capsule 500mg 100UD 

 10163124 5222682 3523255 494815 Imatinib Mesylate Tablet 400mg 30UD 



Group 2: Non-antineoplastic Drugs

 ABC Cardinal McKesson Morris & Product 
 8-digit# Health # Item # Dickson # Description Strength Size NDC

 10113037 4826467 1903673 216119 Abacavir Tablet 300mg 30UD 68084-0021-21

 10024958 4054912 2114452 960450 Azathioprine Tablet 50mg 100UD 68084-0229-01

 10102263 4556122 1609288 264622 Carbamazepine ER Tablet 200mg 30UD 68084-0561-21

 10102264 4556361 1609270 264671 Carbamazepine ER Tablet 400mg 30UD 68084-0562-21

 10146693 5199302 3501673 582585 Cyclosporine Capsule 25mg 30UD 68084-0879-25

 10158163 5203633 3502564 581603 Cyclosporine Capsule 100mg 30UD 68084-0921-25

 10168778 5291869 3587789 855312 Divalproex Sodium DR Tablet 125mg 30UD 60687-0211-21

 10148482 5069265 3434461 200246 Divalproex Sodium DR Tablet 250mg 100UD 68084-0776-01

 10161228 5216577 3517315 602664 Divalproex Sodium DR Tablet 500mg 90UD 68084-0782-61

 10129188 4942181 2056075 873638 Divalproex Sodium ER Tablet 250mg 100UD 68084-0310-01

 10129187 4942199 2056067 873711 Divalproex Sodium ER Tablet 500mg 100UD 68084-0415-01

 10019859 4212825 2211472 956102 Divalproex Sprinkle Capsule 125mg 100UD 68084-0313-01

 10167970 5463542   Entecavir Tablet 0.5mg 30UD 60687-0216-25

 10149129 5279278 3952769 808212 Medroxyprogesterone Acetate Tab 10mg 30UD 60687-0105-21

 10190340 5484803 2586725 453969 Methimazole Tablet 5mg 100UD 60687-0357-01

 10190492 5503883 3655891  510628 Methimazole Tablet 10mg 100UD 60687-0370-01

 10225466 5551551 3980182 740639 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tablet 500mg 100UD 60687-0438-01

 10147279 5060173 3438751 129775 Mycophenolic Acid DR Tablet 180mg 30UD 68084-0907-21

 10147480 5075825 3441870 209353 Mycophenolic Acid DR Tablet 360mg 30UD 68084-0918-25

 10146017 5045752 3409497 001701 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 150mg 100UD 68084-0845-01

 10146019 5042106 3406519 987297 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 300mg 100UD 68084-0853-01

 10146030 5063235 3428000 187633 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 600mg 100UD 68084-0867-01

 10160347 5202759 3950227 581207 Phenytoin Chew Tablet 50mg 30UD 60687-0156-25

 10001680 4313797 2114973 072207 Phenytoin Sodium Extended Cap 100mg 100UD 68084-0376-01

 10154256 5168331 3501871 431973 Propylthiouracil Tablet 50mg 30UD 68084-0964-25

 10170941 5307616 3605383 865238 Raloxifene Tablet 60mg 30UD 60687-0266-21

 10053993 4133641 3247483 988378 Risperidone Tablet 0.25mg 100UD 68084-0270-01

 10054002 4133666 3247509 988386 Risperidone Tablet 0.5mg 100UD 68084-0271-01

 10054011 4133674 3247517 988394 Risperidone Tablet 1mg 100UD 68084-0272-01

 10054019 4133682 3247558 988402 Risperidone Tablet 2mg 100UD 68084-0273-01

 10054021 4133690 3247574 988410 Risperidone Tablet 3mg 100UD 68084-0274-01

 10054022 4133708 3247624 988428 Risperidone Tablet 4mg 100UD 68084-0277-01

 10160289 5202783 3950235 581157 Sirolimus Tablet 1mg 30UD 68084-0915-25

 10225426 5552146 3961026 731851 Spironolactone Tablet 25mg 100UD 60687-0465-01

 10225499 5552153 3961083  731869 Spironolactone Tablet 50mg 100UD 60687-0476-01

 10225650 5552161 3961091 732073 Spironolactone Tablet 100mg 100UD 60687-0487-01

 10083640 4336186 1201946 079764 Tacrolimus Capsule 0.5mg 100UD 68084-0449-01

 10083641 4336228 1202654 079772 Tacrolimus Capsule 1mg 100UD 68084-0450-01

 10083642 4336236 1203736 079780 Tacrolimus Capsule 5mg 100UD 68084-0451-01

 10147194 5054606 3421245 113977 Valganciclovir Tablet 450mg 30UD 68084-0965-25

 10024958 4054912 2114452 960450 Azathioprine Tablet 50mg 100UD 

 10102264 4556361 1609270 264671 Carbamazepine ER Tablet 400mg 30UD 

 10158163 5203633 3502564 581603 Cyclosporine Capsule 100mg 30UD 

 10148482 5069265 3434461 200246 Divalproex Sodium DR Tablet 250mg 100UD 

 10129188 4942181 2056075 873638 Divalproex Sodium ER Tablet 250mg 100UD 

 10019859 4212825 2211472 956102 Divalproex Sprinkle Capsule 125mg 100UD 

 10149129 5279278 3952769 808212 Medroxyprogesterone Acetate Tab 10mg 30UD 

 10190492 5503883 3655891  510628 Methimazole Tablet 10mg 100UD 

 10147279 5060173 3438751 129775 Mycophenolic Acid DR Tablet 180mg 30UD 

 10146017 5045752 3409497 001701 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 150mg 100UD 

 10146030 5063235 3428000 187633 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 600mg 100UD 

 10001680 4313797 2114973 072207 Phenytoin Sodium Extended Cap 100mg 100UD 

 10170941 5307616 3605383 865238 Raloxifene Tablet 60mg 30UD 

 10054002 4133666 3247509 988386 Risperidone Tablet 0.5mg 100UD 

 10054019 4133682 3247558 988402 Risperidone Tablet 2mg 100UD 

 10054022 4133708 3247624 988428 Risperidone Tablet 4mg 100UD 

 10225426 5552146 3961026 731851 Spironolactone Tablet 25mg 100UD 

 10225650 5552161 3961091 732073 Spironolactone Tablet 100mg 100UD 

 10083641 4336228 1202654 079772 Tacrolimus Capsule 1mg 100UD 

 10147194 5054606 3421245 113977 Valganciclovir Tablet 450mg 30UD 



Group 3

 ABC Cardinal McKesson Morris & Product 
 8-digit# Health # Item # Dickson # Description Strength Size NDC

 10186297 5441928 3787827 248344 Colchicine Capsule 0.6mg 30UD 60687-0358-25

 10189520 5475660 2549640 411181 Colchicine Tablet 0.6mg 30UD 60687-0389-21

 10142815 5038120 3425857 112151 Fluconazole Tablet 100mg 100UD 68084-0728-01

 10142816 5030531 3404407 960492 Fluconazole Tablet 200mg 100UD 68084-0735-01

 10117495 4903225 2071462 757021 Misoprostol Tablet 100mcg 100UD 68084-0040-01

 10117496 4903241 2071454 757013 Misoprostol Tablet 200mcg 100UD 68084-0041-01

 10055742 3529534 2167492 615245 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 10mg 100UD 68084-0044-01

 10055750 3529583 2167914 615252 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 20mg 100UD 68084-0045-01

 10055752 3526910 2168565 615260 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 30mg 100UD 68084-0046-01

 10055753 3526902 2168656 988352 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 40mg 100UD 68084-0047-01

 10106832 4735395 1306091 054921 Temazepam Capsule CIV 7.5mg 30UD 68084-0549-21

 10015833 4218459 2158806 955872 Topiramate Tablet 25mg 100UD 68084-0342-01

 10231193  3998713 792960 Topiramate Tablet 50mg 100UD 68084-0343-01

 10015863 4218475 2173029 955898 Topiramate Tablet 100mg 100UD 68084-0344-01

 10015868 4218483 2173151 955906 Topiramate Tablet 200mg 30UD 68084-0345-01

 10123536 4903183 2071470 757039 Tretinoin Capsule 10mg 30UD 68084-0075-01

 10181515 5457239 3906732 350694 Voriconazole Tablet 50mg 30UD 60687-0294-01

 10180505 5401450 3698016 068577 Voriconazole Tablet 200mg 30UD 60687-0273-01

 10037594 3601572 1713544 746073 Warfarin Tablet 2mg 100UD 62584-0984-01

 10037600 3601598 1983485 668921 Warfarin Tablet 2.5mg 100UD 68084-0027-01

 10037618 3601648 1715325 668939 Warfarin Tablet 5mg 100UD 62584-0994-01

 10146470 5047048 3416385 870261 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 20mg 80UD 68084-0103-01

 10146473 5047055 3416419 870295 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 40mg 80UD 68084-0104-01

 10146474 5047063 3411683 031088 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 60mg 80UD 68084-0105-01

 10146472 5047071 3411691 031096 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 80mg 80UD 68084-0106-01

 10189310 5476098 2236909 410290 Zonisamide Capsule 100mg 100UD 60687-0230-01

 10189520 5475660 2549640 411181 Colchicine Tablet 0.6mg 30UD 

 10142816 5030531 3404407 960492 Fluconazole Tablet 200mg 100UD 

 10117496 4903241 2071454 757013 Misoprostol Tablet 200mcg 100UD 

 10055750 3529583 2167914 615252 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 20mg 100UD 

 10055753 3526902 2168656 988352 Paroxetine HCl Tablet 40mg 100UD 

 10015833 4218459 2158806 955872 Topiramate Tablet 25mg 100UD 

 10015863 4218475 2173029 955898 Topiramate Tablet 100mg 100UD 

 10123536 4903183 2071470 757039 Tretinoin Capsule 10mg 30UD 

 10180505 5401450 3698016 068577 Voriconazole Tablet 200mg 30UD 

 10037600 3601598 1983485 668921 Warfarin Tablet 2.5mg 100UD 

 10146470 5047048 3416385 870261 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 20mg 80UD 

 10146474 5047063 3411683 031088 Ziprasidone HCl Capsule 60mg 80UD 

 10189310 5476098 2236909 410290 Zonisamide Capsule 100mg 100UD 



Hitting the Mark
AHP unit dose simplifies one of the most complex parts of your job - reliably obtaining needed treatments -
in a format that promotes positive outcomes for your patients.


